

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1-5 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 10754-10756/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 30/04/2008 in WA No. 22/2008  
& WA No. 23/2008 & WA No. 24/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TMT.VINITHA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.REG.,CHERANMAHADEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP)

Date: 11/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vijay thakur, Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. C. Selvaraju, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, status-quo as of today to be  
maintained in respect of teachers.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master