

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

CC 16426-16428/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in WA No. 22/2008 &
WA No. 23/2008 & WA No. 24/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TIRUNELVELI CMS-EVANGELICAL CHURCH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.REG.,CHERANMAHADEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 17/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to file
better affidavit explaining the delay in preferring the special leave
petition.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master