

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 16426-16428/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 30/04/2008 in WA No. 22/2008  
& WA No. 23/2008 & WA No. 24/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TIRUNELVELI CMS-EVANGELICAL CHURCH & ANR  
VERSUS  
Petitioner(s)

DIST.REG.,CHERANMAHADEVI & ORS.  
Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

Date: 09/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Mary Mitzy, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLPs is granted.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP @ Nos.21420-21422 of 2008.  
[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ S.S.R. Krishna]  
Court Master Court Master