

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3666-3668/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in WA No. 22/2008 to
WA No. 24/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TIRUNELVELI CMS-EVANGELICAL CHURCH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.REG.,CHERANMAHADEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 31/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv. (NP)

Mr. T.R.B. Siva Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. K.V. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
for respondent Nos. 5 & 6.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By peremptory order, three weeks' time is granted to the Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners for filing process fee, along with spare copies, for respondent Nos. 9 and 12, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed as against these respondents.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master